

BID TAB



Banner Associates, Inc.
803 South Dakota St
Milbank, SD 57252
Tel 605.692.6342
Toll Free 855.323.6342
www.bannerassociates.com

PROJECT: Bridge Rehab Project 15-240-155

Codington County, SD

BAI No. 23130.00

BID OPENING Time & Date: 9:00 am, Tuesday, April 13, 2021

BID Opening Location: Codington County Auditor's Office

CERTIFIED BY:

Mark Junker, PE, Banner Associates, Inc.

DATE: April 13, 2021

BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Prahm Construction Inc. Slayton, MN		Duininck, Inc. Prinsburg, MN		Swingen Construction Company Grand Forks, ND		A-G-E Corporation Fort Pierre, SD	
				BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	66	SqYd	\$15.00	\$990.00	\$14.00	\$924.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$102.00	\$6,732.00	\$12.00	\$792.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	15	CuYd	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$370.00	\$5,550.00	\$65.00	\$975.00
250E0030	Incidental Work, Structure	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
260E1010	Base Course	30.0	Ton	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$174.00	\$5,220.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	60.0	Ton	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$231.00	\$13,860.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
332E0100	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete & Placing Material	160	SqYd	\$15.00	\$2,400.00	\$41.00	\$6,560.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$52.00	\$8,320.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00
460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, End Cap	2.0	CuYd	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
460E0115	Class A60 Concrete, Keyway	3.0	CuYd	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,850.00	\$14,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
470E0420	Type T101 Bridge Railing	132	Ft	\$160.00	\$21,120.00	\$215.00	\$28,380.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00	\$225.00	\$29,700.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00
480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	505	Lb	\$5.00	\$2,525.00	\$7.00	\$3,535.00	\$8.50	\$4,292.50	\$4.80	\$2,424.00	\$7.00	\$3,535.00
560E8626	26" Prestressed Concrete Double Tee	400	Ft	\$300.00	\$120,000.00	\$280.00	\$112,000.00	\$350.00	\$140,000.00	\$332.00	\$132,800.00	\$350.00	\$140,000.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	134.0	SqFt	\$6.00	\$804.00	\$4.00	\$536.00	\$8.00	\$1,072.00	\$8.50	\$1,139.00	\$5.00	\$670.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$132.00	\$1,056.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	110.0	Ton	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$124.00	\$13,640.00	\$68.00	\$7,480.00
= Total				\$245,689.00		\$251,185.00		\$276,274.50		\$295,691.00		\$309,302.00	